Date: 21/02/2025

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.

REF: SCRIP CODE 526873

Dear Sir,

SUB.: INTIMATION PURSUANT TO REGULATION 30 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), read with Para A of Part A to Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Ms. Kumari Maitrayee (Membership No. A59800), Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company, has tendered her request for resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company on 20TH February, 2025 which shall be effective from 28th February, 2025.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is attached herewith as Annexure-l.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For Rajasthan Gases Limited

Nikhilesh Khandelwal Managing Director DIN 06945684



Annexure I

Name	Kumari Maitrayee
Reason for Change	Ms. Kumari Maitrayee (Membership No. A59800), Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company, has tendered her request for resignation from the post of Company Secretary
	and Compliance Officer of the Company on 20 Th February, 2025 which shall be effective from 28 th February, 2025 due to Personal Reason.
Date of Cessation	28 th February,2025

For Rajasthan Gases Limited

Nikhilesh Khandelwal Managing Director DIN 06945684